108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701
{775) 887-2105

Hearing Impaired: 711
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MEMORANDUM

Liquor Hearing — Friday, April 19, 2024 — 1:30pm

TO: The Hearings Officer
FROM: Natalie Kiel, Business License Specialist
DATE: April 12, 2024

AGENDA ITEM 4.B: For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding an
application for a Tavern/Bar Liquor License (LIQUOR-008505-2023)
with Crystal Sandoval and Ivan Lopez as the liguor managers for El
Billar LLC located at 208 E Winnie Ln, Carson City, NV 83703.

Recommendation: To approve an application for a Tavern/Bar Liquor License with Crystal
Sandoval and lvan Lopez as the liquor managers for E! Billar LLC located at 208 E Winnie
Ln, Carson City, NV 89703 subject to the following conditions of approval:

1. The applicant must sign a sworn affidavit consistent with Carson City Municipal
Code (CCMC) 4.13.060 regarding a server training course.

2. The holder of the liquor license must maintain on the premises, evidence of
employee server training certification for all employees that serve or sell
alcohol.

Per Carson City Municipal Code (CCMC) 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by
the Hearings Officer. The Hearings Officer may grant or deny the application for a liquor license
or place conditions on a license to ensure compliance with the Municipal Code.

The subject request is for El Billar to have a Tavern/Bar Liquor License with both Crystal Sandoval
and Ivan Lopez as the liquor managers.

The Sheriff's Office did a background investigation and did not find any disqualifying information
based on CCMC 4.13.125.

This request has been reviewed by the Health Department. The Health Department reviewed the
application and is recommending approval. Comments provided by the Health Department in the
attached memo have been incorporated as conditions of approval where appropriate.
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CARSON CITY LICENSE APPLICATION

Business License #: \[ V 700 5 A4 25693

Please type or print in black ink; Incomplets or illegible applications will

tiqrt LIceEEg 'Q C SE @ 5 " 201-3

not be accepted. Applications must bear an original signature Submittal Date;
E&ew Business DChange of Location/Mailing DChang_e of Name DChange of Corporate Officer DOther
Type of License(s) E]ﬁusiness DShort—Term DGaming Efiquor
Type of Entity I [1Sole Propriefor | Bl corporation [ Partnership Eﬁmited Liability Company EINon-Profit
Eptity Nam Business Ope_mn Dat
WSl Sandova) 30262
Busmess Name (DBA) IE\ e
£\ Bilar ’3"‘\0‘)\\\3‘
Busu'less Address Clty Stafe Zip Cod_e
0% € Winnizln Lc«mm Cﬂu N 29\
Mmlmg Addry - State Zip Code .
1051 Cascade dr. Thirsen Uru WV 9301

Corporate Phone Business Phone

Cellular Phon \

Business Fax

N210-98%S S
E-mail Address y . Business Website
Lsandaval 04 mm&\\ (oo N R
Owner(s), Manager(s), or other Principil(s} attach additional pages if required
Last, First, MI ~ Percent Owned Title
sandova| Custal Nalng 50 Swner

Residence Address (S treet) —

051 Cascade Dy .

City, State, Zip

Residence Telephone

Cason ¢y MY S0 [15) 270 -as6F

Last, First, ML

Lopez Tvan

Perc:ntf[_)_lqrned
2

Title
G ¢

Residence Address (Street)

05t Cascade Dy .

City, State, Zip

1

Residence Telephone

Curstin CIy MY 89701 |615) 315 -5913

Last, Ficst, MI

Percent Owned

Title

Residence Address (Street)

City, State, Zip

Liquor Manager (if applicable)

Mot | Sandeval

Residence Telephone

Z
n-Site Contact Phone Number
Off-Site

) zzeo-98 55

Residence Address (Street)

losi Caseade Dr

City, State, Zip

Coysen CJch:j AN §9130 ]

Describe in detail the activity of your business

‘)oﬁ onter fein W%

%il\\o\‘fd and Pub . Spdiot %UMH% P

A\so Uauupu)\f\o) sk 21\¢ (293 fZ'\Z) Cuve ML UNtes

Type of Liguor License Applying for (If applicable)

\

i
<, P Dining Room | Packaged Dining Room 1:;) Combo
vernBar | Z{/Br and Wine Only Liquor ¢ 5 WHard Liuor (On-Pemise & Pkg) | [ ] General Wholesale
Will there be an Interim Management Apgreement?
DCatering DAdditionnl Wet Bars
List number of slot machines (If applicable) List number of table games (If applicable)
e B at
1 cent D Mulii D Craps I:l ACCAT
Scent _ DP K D [ IRoulette DRace Book
25 eent E[l\: erlT [ ] Twenty-One [ISports Book
1.00 e bue [ | Xeno []Poker

If this application is for a change of business name, location, or ownership, list the previous name, address, and owner below:




Miscellaneous Information

Please answer this section if your business is loeated in Carson City. If you are unsure of your answer or are installing signage,
contact the Planning Division at (775) 887-2180 :

Is your business location zoned for this type of business Has a Special Use Permit been obfained for this business location
Nes
Will you be Installing any outdoor signs Ave there any existing signs of the property
Nes NGO

Will there be any outside storage (If Yes, please explain items being stored and how being screened)

WO

Will any commercial vehicles be used for this business (If yes, please describe size, type, and focation of storage}

A

Please lst the quantities, types, and storage location of any chemicals or hazardous materials that will be used for this business

e

Rules and Regulations

L, the undersigned understand that I cannot operate my business until my license is acfunlly issued by this office indicating approval by all necessary
city departments

If any changes are made affer completing said license application this office must be notified imunediately and an updated is

required.

. A business license, liquor license, and/or gaming license are Issued to a given owner at 2 SPECIFIC LOCATION and are NON-
TRANSFERRABLE to a different owner or different location.

. Non-payment of annual and quarterly business license, liquor license, and/or gaming license fees by the due date will result in
applied penalties and is grounds for the revocation of the licenge.

L Any exception to any of the above is considered a violation of the Carson City Municipal Code and is subject to citation.

['hereby certify that the above information is correct to the besflof my knowledge and belief, I nnderstand that failure to complete this form
truthfully is an act of perjury,

Applicant's Signature Date / Z / ZMZB
7 ~Z ;

Health Pre-Inspection Iee




Background Investigation
Please review this document prior to submitting your liquor license application

* Chapter 4.13 - LIQUOR BOARD AND LIQUOR LICENSING AND SALES

4.13.125 Issuance or Denial of License

The hearings officer or the board if an application is forwarded pursuant to Section 4.13.035 herein, may grant
or deny the application for a liquor license or place conditions on a license to ensure compliance with this
chapter and other applicable laws and regulations. Conditions of approval may include, but not be limited to,
the payment of delinquent City fees, fines, or taxes prior to the issuance of the license. A denial must be based
upon a finding that any applicant for any license, whether made by an individual, partnership, or corporation, is
unsuitable for the issuance of a liquor license.

2. The following persons are unsuitable for the issuance of a liquor license:

3.

a, A person who has been convicted within the past five years of:
(1) Afelony or other crime which under the laws of this state would amount to a felony.

(2) Any crime of which fraud or intent to defraud was an element whether committed in this state or
elsewhere.

(3} Larcenyin any degree.
(4) Buying or receiving stolen property.
(5} Unlawful entry of a building.

(6) A gross misdemeanor, or equivalent conviction in another state, or unlawful possession, use, or
distribution of controlled substances or dangerous drugs.

(7) legal use of & dangerous weapon.

(8) Operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of liquor and/or controlied substances or
dangerous drugs.

(9) Contributing to the delinquency of a minor.

(10) A gross misdemeanor or equivalent conviction in another state, of battery, domestic battery, or
similar offense.

b. A person who has intentionally falsified information on, or omitted information from, a liguor license
application within the past five years.

A person under the age of 21 years.

d. A person who is in arrears in child support payments unless proof of an approved payment plan or
similar arrangement is produced and approved to the satisfaction of the hearings officer.

e. A person whom the hearings officer or board determines is not a suitable person to receive a fiquor
license under the provisions of this Chapter, having due consideration for the proper protection of
public health, safety, morals, good order, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City.

f. Exceptany elected Carson City officer or any member of the Carson City Board of Supervisors, a Carson
City employee who aversees or enforces the rules and regulations of liquor licenses shall not have any
involvement with, interest in, or management of any establishment that possesses a liquor ficense.

If an application for a liguor license is denied, the applicant thereof shall be notified in writing of the reason or
reasons therefore.

(Ord.No. 2017-8 , § 1, 4-20-2017)

Ackrowledgemeptt: P edName:Cni\ﬁ\'O&\ SOV\C\UVT’J

Signature, :

Date: _ [ NK 7%




Carson City Business License Division
108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 887-2105 — Hearing Impaired: 711
buslic@carson.org
www.carsen.org/businesslicense

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND WAIVER OF NOTICE

T%le undersigned acknowledges having been notified of the time and place of the meeting of the Carson City
Liquor and Entertainment Board where the undersigned’s application will be reviewed and acted on. The
undersigned hereby waives the notice requirements under NRS 241,033 requiring written notice be delivered
personally to the applicant at least 5 working days before the meeting or if sent by certified mail, at least 21
-working days before the meeting.

. All correspondence will be sent to the email address provided on the application. If an email address is not
provided, it will be sent by certified mail.

wlighor =

Date

Crusye N Sandgyal

Printed Name of Liquor License Applicant

Sifcjﬁatur oaquor License Applicant



T/we,

Carson City Business License Division
108 E. Proctor St.
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 887-2105

CARSON CITY LYQUOR LICENSE

RULES & REGULATIONS REGARDING LIQUOR LICENSES
(‘/MS%\\ Sandoval  Tuan Loptz

(Print applicant A’s name) (Print applicant B's name)

,the undersigned, understand that:

(Print applicant C's name)

I/we cannot sell alcohol until the Carson City Liquor Board, consisting of the Board of Supervisors and the Carson
City Sheriff, approves my/our liquor license OR there is a temporary management agreement with the present

owner of the establishment (who has a valid liquor license) on file with the Carson City Business License
Division.

I/we may not take control of or transfer ownership of said business before my/our liquor license is approved OR a
nanagement agreement is on file with the Carson City Business License Division.

Taking control of or transferring ownership of said business before my/our liquor license is approved could hinder
my/our chances of getting a liquor license.

If any changes are made after completing said liquor license application (i.c., change of business name, [ocation,
nature of business, partner or corporate officer change, etc.) the Carson City Business License Division MUST be
notified and a new liquor license application MUST be completed BEFORE the change occurs.

IfTam/we are issued a liquor license, the fees for said liquor license MUST be paid on or before the 1% day of
Tuly. If the annual liquor license fees are not paid by the 1% day of July, a 50% penalty charge will be assessed,
without exception, and this delinquency becomes grounds for revocation of the liquor license,

I/we elso understand that if my/our liquor license is revoked by the Liquor Board, I/we cannot reapply for a new

- liquor license for 6 (six) months from the date of the board’s action. I/we also understand that after reapplying,

I/we MUST have the unanimous approval of all members of the Liquor Board.

A liquor license is issued to a given owner at a specific location and is non-transferable to a different owner or
different location. A new liguor license application must be filed for ANY change.

The application fee and the investigation fee, paid at the time of application for a liquor license, are non-
refundable,

j/v Jully understand the above and have received a copy tfii?reof. /
# . B /:

! % / e
Applicarit B ‘;;.ﬁigna/{:/re

) | A

H \ Jf-




Carson City Sheriff's Office
911 E Musser St.
Carson City, NV 89701
(775) 887-2500

CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE
APPLICANTS AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Having made application for a Carson City Liquor License, I wish the City of Carson City and the Carson City Sheriff's Office
to be informed as to my personal history and finances to help in determining my su itability for a liquor license,

For this specific purpose I hereby avthorizs the release and ful] disclosure of any and all information that you may have
coneeming me, including information of'a confidential or privileged nature. Such information i to be released to the Carson
City Sheriff's Office, upon presentation of this waiver or g photocopy of thig waiver, whether in person or by mail, fax, or other
method of conveyance,

This waiver is valid for a period of eightean (18) months from the date of my signature, A photocopy of this waiver is o be
considered as valid ag an original, even though it does not contain an original of my signature.

Examples of types of information I am requesting that you provide include, but are not limited to:

Arrests, detentions, field contacts, field interview cards, officer’s records, jailfcustody booking records, traffic citations, traffic
accident information, district attorney’s records, court records and reports, probation and parole reports and records, laboratory
teports and resuits, any other ctiminal justice records, reports or information source, employment history, including: dates of
employment, rate of pay, job title, depﬂndabi!fty, honesty, attitude towards the job, attitude towards fellow employees, and
reasons for ieaving; edueation history and records and any ather such information you may have concerning my criminal Jjustice

history, employment history, credit history, and educational history, or any personal knowledge vou may have concerning my
qualifications and Suitability,

I hereby release you as the custodian of such records, and any law enforcement agency, criminal justice agency, school, college,
university, or gther educational institution, military organization, haspital, or other repository of medicat records, credit bureau,
lending institution, consumer reporting agency, or retail business establishment, including all officers, agents, employees, related
petsonnel, both individually and collectively, from any and all liability for damage of whatever kind which may at any time
result to me, my heirs, family, or associates, because of compliance with this authorization and request to release information or
any aftempt to comply with i,

Full Name: (Pring);
Address (Print):

Telephone;
Signature:
o LENA E ifEsE“"cg ]
. 9 % NOTARY PUBLJ ‘
Stateof: NI CA (L ¢k G % STATE OF NEVADR |
3 o \oOGA/  APPT. NO, 22-0893-0
County Of' LQL_‘{’}@:}‘*———_____ ~all "ll-l AEPT XPIRES \! LROM 28 20

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ‘\'L\ 25123 by _L CALS li_ﬂl_kw_ _/_‘_,‘:T_. A -\'V“/(

Signature of Notorial Offjcer: kg i 7 5 _58%;(3_4 \0 L _‘.3_ L7 S




CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE

CHILD SUPPORT STATEMENT

Per Carson City Municipal Code 4.13.125 2(d), a person who is in arrears in child support payments

mMay not be suitable for a liquor license. Please check the appropriate box below and complete
the remainder of the form.

Failure to mark one ofthe three and completion of the form may result in denial of the application.

mﬁ] not subject to a court order for the support of a child.

D [am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in
compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency
enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order;

or

D lam subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am
notin compliance with the order or plan approved by the district attorney or
other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the
amount owed pursuant to the order.

Applicant Name (please print) CVU)kk\ \‘ BCdefml

Signature of Applicant "

/2
Date [/ )7/5?]%

r 7




CARSON CI' LICENSE APPLICATION

RLOOYNT 2023
Busi sicense #: g N 7GZ3 L 2SLg¥

Please type or print in black ink; Incomplete or illegible applications will

not be accepted. Applications must bear an original signature

Liquor Licegse #; 0 01‘5

Submittal Date:

m“ Business DChange of Location/Mailing DChange of Name DChange of Corperate Officer DOther
Type of License(s) Eﬁusiness DShon-Term Clcaming Muor
Type of Entity Esele Proprietor 5] Corporaticn = Partnership Ei.imited Liability Company EInon-Profit
Entity Name Business Opening Date
TJan LOD&% Jon 2024

Busrfcj\/ame B &)

H-4os s

1057]

Cuscacle

iness, Address State Zip Code
@(35% = \LJmm& \nt chwn G’fu WV a0l
Mailing Address E:E\ State \J Zip Code
Cascade Tv- BN CAM N Sl
rporate Phone Business Phone Cellular Phone 5, Business Fax
BNRhsesn3 NSN30 -agsS SGmMe
E-mail Address Business Websife
(hllee 33560amail . conv I
Owner(s), Manager(s), or other Principal(s) attach additional pages if required
Last, First, MI Percent Owned Title
Oprz  “van 50/ Ouwner
Residence Address (Street) City, State, Zip Residence Telephone
)St Cuscade  Dr. Coason ety WV 549 (075 ) 315593
Last, First, MI Percent Owned Title
andoval  Custul aling SUY. Own e -
Residence Address (Street} > City, State, Zip Residence Telephone

Dr - Cerrsen C/Ifu

54 |

MV C5) 22¢ g4 6

Last, First, MI

Percent Owned

Title

Residence Address {Str

cet) City, State, Zip

Residence Telephone

Liquor Manager {if applicable) qu-Site rCantact Phone Number
Tuan Lopew irSite 115) 220 - 4851
Residence Address (Street) Cityﬁtate, Zip ) .

St Castucle Dvive

Bitliavd
cond

Describe in detail the activity of your business

ond Pub  Scvaal
SPQHS enfotainniend

oo ocupyNg suite 2 (o5 t212)are Mo un s,

U s C,(L) WV $93s |
a)awng locecchon

Type of Liquor License Applying for (If applicable)

[[] Dining Room [ packasea [] Dining Room [CJCombo
IXT avern/Bar w/Beer and Wine Ounly Liquo: w/Hard Liquor {On-Premise & Pkg) [ General Wholesale
Will there be an Interim Management Agreement?
[Ccatering [Jaaaitional Wet Bars
List number of slot machines (If applicable) List number of table games (If applicable)
2 P
1 cent . DCraps EIBaccarat
5 cent E;ﬁf:l‘— DRonlette DRace Book
25 cent [ Me :B_ic_ [ | Twenty-One [JSports Book
1.00 gatuck — [ |Keno [|Poker

If this application s for a change of business name, location, or owniership, list the previcus name, address, and owner belows:




Miscellaneous Information

Please answer this section if your business is locafed in Carson City. If you are unsure of your answer or are installing signage,
contact the Planning Division at (775) 887-2180

Is your business location zoned for this type of business Has a Special Use Permit been obtained for this business location
Will you be installing any outdoor signs Are there any existing signs of the property
N\ NO

Will there be any outside storage (If yes, please explain items being stored and how being screened)

Nno

Will any commercial vehicles be used for this business (If yes, please describe size, type, and location of storage)

Nno

Piease list the quantities, types, and (torage location of any chemieals or hazardous materials fhat will be used for this business

Rules and Regulations

L, the undersigned understand that I cannot operate my business until my license is actually issued by this office indicating approval by all necessary
city departments

If any changes are made after completing said license application this office must be notified immediately and an updated is

" required.

s A business license, liquor license, and/or gaming Heense are issued to a glven owner at a SPECIFIC LOCATION and are NON-
TRANSFERRABLE to a different owner or different Jocation.

" Non-payment of annual and quarterly business license, liguor license, and/or gaming license fees by the due date will result in
applied penalties and is grounds for the revocation of the license,

] Any exception to any of the above is considered a violation of the Carson City Municipal Code and is subject fo citation.

I hereby certify that the above informatien is correct to 4he best of my knowledge and belief. Y understand that failure to complete this form

truthfully is an act of perjury.
Applicant's Signatare QY "/ / ~ — Dislte /Z/f f/zs




Background Investigation

Please review this document prior to submitting your liquor license application

» Chapter 4.13 - LIQUOR BOARD AND LIQUOR LICENSING AND SALES

i

4.13.125 Issuance or Denial of License

The hearings officer or the board if an application is forwarded pursuant to Section 4.13.035 herein, may grant
or deny the application for a liquor license or place conditions on a license to ensure compliance with this
chapter and other applicable laws and regulations. Conditions of approval may include, but not be limited to,
the payment of delinquent City fees, fines, or taxes prior to the issuance of the license. A denial must be based
upon afinding that any applicant for any license, whether made by an individual, partnership, or corporation, is
unsuitable for the issuance of a liquor license.

The following persons are unsuitable for the issuance of a liquor license:

A person who has been convicted within the past five years of:
(1) Afelony or other crime which under the laws of this state would amount to a felony.

(2) Any crime of which fraud or intent to defraud was an element whether committed in this state or
elsewhere,

(3) Larcenyin any degree.
(4} Buying or receiving stolen property.
(5) Unlawful entry of a building.

(6) A gross misdemeanor, or equivalent conviction in another state, or unlawiul possession, use, or
distribution of controlled substances or dangerous drugs.

(7) lllegal use of a dangerous weapon.

(8) Operating a motor vehicle while under the infiluence of liquor and/or controlled substances or
dangerous drugs.

(9) Contributing to the delinquency of a minor.

(10} A gross misdemeanor or equivalent conviction in another state, of battery, domestic battery, or
similar offense.

A person who has intentionally falsified information on, or omitted information from, a liquor license
application within the past five years.

A person under the age of 21 years.

A person who is in arrears in child support payments unless proof of an approved payment plan or
similar arrangement is produced and approved to the satisfaction of the hearings officer.

A person whom the hearings officer or board determines is not a suitable person to receive a liquor
license under the provisions of this Chapter, having due consideration for the proper protection of
public health, safety, morals, good order, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City.

Except any elected Carson City officer or any member of the Carson City Board of Supervisors, a Carson
City employee who oversees or enforces the rules and regulations of liquor licenses shall not have any
involvement with, interest in, or management of any establishment that possesses a liquor license.

If an application for a liquor license is denied, the applicant thereof shall be notified in writing of the reason or
reasons therefore.
(Ord. No. 2017-8, § 1, 4-20-2017)

Acknowledgeme QIZY/F’rintjfdd.N%g:\faﬂ LOP'CZ-'
U

Signature: __ %\ ¢ -

e A




Carson City Business License Division
108 E. Proctor Strest
Carson City, Nevada 89701
{775) B87-2105 - Hearing Impaired: 711
buslic@carson.org
www.carson.org/businesslicense

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND WAIVER OF NOTICE

The undersigned acknowledges having been notified of the time and place of the meeting of the Carson City
Liquor and Entertainment Board where the undersigned’s application will be reviewed and acted on. The
undersigned hereby waives the notice requirements under NRS 241.033 requiring written notice be delivered

personally to the applicant at least 5 working days before the meeting or if sent by certified mail, at least 21
working days before the meeting.

All correspondence will be sent to the email address provided on the application. If an email address is not
provided, it will be sent by certified mail.

217/ =

Date

Tuan LoptE

Printed Name of Li‘quor License Applicant

{



Carson City Business License Division
108 E. Proctor St.
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 887-2105

TI'we

We have ptad ap

3

CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE

RULES & REGULATIONS REGARDING LIQUOR LICENSES

Cwidiol Spndowl , uan Lope

(Print applicant A’s name) (Print applicant B’s name)
/l , the undersigned, understand that:

(Print applicant C’s name)

I/we cannot sell alcoho] until the Carson City Liquor Board, consisting of the Board of Supervisors and the Carson
City Sheriff, approves my/our liquor license OR there is a temporary management agreement with the present
owner of the establishment (who has a valid liquor license) on file with the Carson City Business Licenss
Division.

I'we may not take control of or transfer ownership of said business before my/our Hauor license is approved OR a
management agreement is on file with the Carson City Business License Division,

Taking control of or transferring ownership of said business before my/our liquor license is approved could hinder
my/our chances of getting a liquor license.

If any changes are made after completing said liquor license application (i.e., change of business name, location,
nature of business, partner or corporate officer change, etc.) the Carson City Business License Division MUST be
notified and a new liquor license application MUST be completed BEFORE the change occurs.

If T am/we are issued a liquor license, the fees for said liquor license MUST be paid on or before the 1% day of
July. If the annual liguor license fees are not paid by the 1% day of July, a 50% penalty charge will be assessed,
without exception, and this delinquency becomes grounds for revocation of the liquor license.

I/we also understand that if my/our liquor license is revoked by the Liquor Board, I/we cannot reapply for a new
liquor license for 6 (six) months from the date of the board’s action. I/we also understand that after reapplying,
I/'we MUST have the unanimous approval of all members of the Liquor Board.

A liquor license is issued to a given owner at a specific location and is non-transferable to a different owner or
different location. A new liquor license application must be filed for ANY change.

The application fee and the investigation fee, paid at the time of application for a liquor licenss, are non-
refundable.

;lly understand the above and have received a cop herec%/\
|/ Z
Applicant WMIW{?




Carson City Business License Division
108 E. Proctor St.
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 887-2105

CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE
APPLICANT’S AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Having made application for a Carson City Liguor License, I wish the City of Carson City and the Carson City
Sheriff’s Office to be informed as to my personal history and finances to help in determining my suitability for a
liquor license.

For this specific purpose I hereby authorize the release and full disclosure of any and all information that you may
have concerning me, including information of a confidential or privileged nature. Such information is to be
released to the Carson City Sheriff’s Office or any duly authorized agent of Carson City, upon presentation of
this waiver or a photocopy of this waiver, whether in person or by mail, fax, or other method of conveyance,

This waiver is valid for a cPeriod of eighteen (18) months from the date of my signature. A qhotocopy of this
waiver is to be considered as valid as an original, even though it does not contain an original of my signature.

Examples of types of information I am requesting that you provide include, but are not limited to:

Arrests, detentions, field contacts, field interview cards, officer’s records, jail/custody booking records, traffic
citations, traffic accident information, district attorney’s records, court records and reports, probation and parole
reports and records, laboratory reports and results, any other criminal Justice records, reports or information
source, employment history, including: dates of employment, rate of pay, job title, dependability, honesty, attitude
towards the job, attitude towards fellow employees, and reasoas for leaving; education history and records and
any other such information you may have concerning my criminal justice history, employment history, medical
history and educational history, or any personal knowledge you may have concerning my qualifications and
suitability,

I hereby release yon as the custodian of such records, and any law enforcement agency, criminal justice agency,
school, college, university, or other educational institution, military organization, hospital, or other repository of
medical records, credit bureau, lending institution, consumer reporting agency, or retail business establishment,
including all officers, agents, employees, related personnel, both individually and collectively, from any and all
lLiability for damage of whatever kind which may at any time result to me, my heirs, family, or associates, because
of compliance with this authorization and request to release information or any attempt to comply with it,

Full Name (Print): Tvan _loprz

T
Address (Print): lost Cas Cacte Dr. CG{YS(/ﬂ C(,JJ} v §47o/
Telephone: (W)(J135)_3|S-SY|> (H) ( ) / / .
Signature: V‘#M //rr“—; sl Date: df‘f ,7 52 ‘77 é = l Z/Z Y/Z 3

/ [#4

State of _ ANCUGA &_ VAS
County of _{ (A \ /) i) ]

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12 25\2% by Man Lo ?E/ﬁ?u(-

! ’ T - RESECH
Wi ¢ Qunnck . ERCEER

et
i i HENEE  STATE OF NEVADA
Signature of Notarial Officer _’ & § IAECENEVADR,

EA '
.-Ege"




CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE

CHILD SUPPORT STATEMENT

Per Carson City Municipal Code 4.13.125 2(d), a person who is in arrears in child support payments
may not be suitable for a liquor license. Please check the appropriate box below and complete
the remainder of the form.

Failure to mark one of the three and completion of the form may result in denial of the application.

I:I | am not subject to a court order for the support of a child.

l'am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in
compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency
enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order;

or

D l'am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am
notin compliance with the order or plan approved by the district attorney or
other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the
amount owed pursuant to the order.

Applicant Name (please print) _ L uan L(Jp_&%

Signature of Applicant ﬁ%‘?)@ﬂ

Date i 7 / Z 7/Zj




Ken Furiong
Sheriff

911 E. Musser St,
Carson City, NV 89701

775-887-2500
Hearing Impaired: 711
Fax: 775-887-2026

To:  Liquor Board
From: Carson City Sheriff's Office

Re:  Lliquor License Application
El Billar LLC; Dba El Bitlar
Lepez, van &

Sandoval, Crystal Yalina

The Sheriff's Office has conducted a background on the above applicants as liquor
managers for El Billar.

. Background of premises: El Billar is a new business and will be located at 208 E
Winnie Lane. The business will encompass two suites and is scheduled to open

when the license is approved. There is no incidental history for the business.
. Financial arrangements: Mr. Lopez and Ms, Sandoval are the business owners
and have invested personal monies to establish and furnish the business. They

will also have a monthly lease payment on the property.

. Method of operation; El Billar will operate as a billiards hall with a full bar and will

be open daily from 4:00 pm - 11:00 pm. Ms. Sandoval will be onsite, running the
business on a full-time basis while Mr. Lopez, who is employed elsewhere, may be
onsite during weekends.

. Results of background: The background for both Ivan Lopez and Crystal
Sandoval did not find any disqualifying information based on CCMC 4.13.125. A
business check was done at the location on February 13" and the business was

not yet open, and final furnishings were being brought in.

www.ccsheriff.com




Elizabeth Martin
Administrative Assistant
Investigations Division

Recommend Approval FT™

Do Not Recommend Approval []

Z AW .
/

Ken Furlong "

Sheriff

L
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CARSON CITY, NEVADA
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

Memorandum
To: Liguor Board Hearing Officer

From: Carson City Health and Human Services {CCHHS) Date: 03/15/2024

Re:  Liquor License — 008505-2023 » BLR- 2023-0475

Type of Liquor License Approval:

D Pre-Packaged Liquor Hard Liquor/Mixed Drinks

[:I Beer and Wine ONLY DCombo - Packaged Liquor and On-Premise
On 03/12/2024 The Carson City Health and Human Services Environmental
Health Division conducted an inspection/advisory phone call with Ef Biflar LLC ,
located at 208 E.Winnie Ln . Acknowledgement and adherence of the following:

* Serving of alcohol must come from approved sources.

¢ NO changes to bar set up may be made without approval from health authority. All hand-washing
sinks and dump sinks must be properly used according to the FDA Food Code and NAC 446.

* FDA Food Code and NAC 446 for operational purposes.

Issues pending at this time include:

At this time, g illar LLC has met the necessary requirements for Health.

Recommend Approval

I:l Do Not Recommend Approval

REHS Environmental Health Specialist Date:

Digially signed by BBoothe
DN: de=l¢l, de=CCC, ou=HD, ou=ilsars,
cn=DBoothe, eimail=DBoothe @earson.om

Date: 2024.03.15 08:48:56 -0700

Dustin Boothe
Environmental Health Division Manager Date: 03/15/2024

Carson City Health & Human Services
900 East Lang Street » Carson City, Nevada 89706 ¢ {775) 887-2190 » Hearing Impaired-Use 711

Clinical Services Public Health Chronic Disease Disease Control & Human Services
(775) 887-2155 Preparedness Prevention & Health Prevention (775) 887-2190
Fax: {775) 887-2248 (775) 887-2190 Promotion (775) 887-2190 Fax: (775) 887-2539

Fax: {775) 887-2248 {775) 887-2190 Fax: {775) 887-2248

Fax: {775) 887-2248



